1. The Clerk of the Court is directed to issue process and send plaintiff an instruction sheet for service of process by the United States Marshal, together with one summons, one USM-285 form, and one endorsed copy of plaintiff's second amended complaint filed December 8, 2009 (Doc. No. 8).

25

26

Doc. 9

1	2. Within thirty (30) days after this order is served, plaintiff shall send the
2	following documents to the United States Marshal by mailing them to the United States Marshal
3	Service at 501 I Street, Suite 5600, Sacramento, CA 95814:
4	a. One copy of this order;
5	b. One properly completed USM-285 form;
6	c. Four copies of the properly completed summons; and
7	d. Four true and exact copies of the endorsed second amended complaint
8	provided by the Clerk with this order.
9	3. Within ten (10) days after mailing the materials for service to the United States
10	Marshal, plaintiff shall file with this court a notice stating the date on which she mailed the
11	required documents to the United States Marshal. Failure to file a timely notice may result in
12	sanctions.
13	4. Within thirty (30) days after receiving the necessary materials from plaintiff,
14	the United States Marshal is directed to serve process on defendant John E. Potter, Postmaster
15	General, in accordance with Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 4(i).
16	DATED: December 11, 2009.
17	242
18	DALE A DROZD
19	UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
20	AD:kw lad1\orders.prose\lintz1907.ac.serve
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	